60	LH	1	8	X	
3/	5	Z.	`		٨
4	*5	ď		15	ž.
18	ė	Q4) So	1	ĸ.
()	2	'n	×		1

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

3973

First Information of a security to 17.3 BNSS	
"" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	
	24.
iii) Act. Sections Sections Iv) Other acts & Sections Iv) Other acts & Sections	***
3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 423 Time 12.45 km. b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Scottinglay Date 10.08-2024 Time of about 16.45 to 11 c) Information received Date 10.08-2024 Time 12.45 km. GD. No. 423 at the P. 4. Type of Information: Written / Oral - Typing	***
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Scoturiday Date 10 no 000/ - at about 16 16 - to 11	:55
c) Information received Date 10.08: 2021 Time 10.05	
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral - Typing at the P.	S.
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Approx 09 K.M. Worth Bide from P.	5.
b) Address Nowe Charling point at new Khambluana brize PS-BOTTA. Aint - Puttulia, Mambagar Banding High mad, (SH-E), Ancha No-III, 31 No- 176 c) In case outside limit of this Police Station than the High Station of the Police Station of the Beat No.	***
CUID COOR OF THE STANDARD TO BEAT NO STANDARD THE THE SLAND IT	
mint of this Folice Station, then the name of D.C.	
a) Name Asi Bipin chandria Mahali	
of rathers / Husband's Name Strikowa Moham	
d) Notice of Dirth	
e) Address Botto P.S. Dixt- Purpula,	**
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars :- @ Rajesh Kuman (28) 5/0- 5hub	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Proposal Roy, VIII- Mancharpatti, Word NO-02, Po-Mach	٤.
P.S. SAKTIA, Dist-Muza Pariput Bloom, Pin- 843105 (Driver)	
PS-Saktia, Dist-Muzaffatiput, Blhatt, Pin- 843105. (Drivet) Mid. Santanaj (244) 8/0- Md. Salauddin, Vill-Mikjapur, Po-Dhansa	yn.
P.S. Alinagar, Dist Darbhanga, Binar, Din-847405	
B. Saburali Khan (SEY) 5/0- Lt Abdul Ali Khan, Vill- Rajputt,	
P.A. Buandoba P.S. Taldanova, Dist. Bonkura	
10 Owner of the vehicle having reg. No. JHOS CJ-0143, TA	17
LPT 407.	
3. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant	***

9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required): \$20. Full book Pototo.	
Height approx to ke of each and of helf box Patata which are	
20 Kgs, total Neight appara 45 20 Quirtlals & Vehicle having reg to that	d
0. Total value of properties stolen/involved.	5.
I1 Inquest report/U.D. Case No. if any:	AA-D
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any:	
of complainant which is treated on fix attached here with	
TOTAL PROPERTY AND THE A	+
3. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 303(2)/317(2) BNS 1	
As pell order I st Subrata Sheah, Born D.S. can here by Officer in charge	4
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed to SI Nating and Mountal Relations to no point of jurisdiction. FIR Dist over the	е
nvestigation/transferred to P.S	
complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cos	

Bigin Ct. Mahato

Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Spagnogding
Name GUBRATA GHOSH Dist-Purulia
Rank St OF POLICE, AS-BOTIO,
Number if any. DIST - PURULIA

To The Officer-In-Charge, Boro PS, Dist-Purulia



Ref: Boro PS GDE No-397 Dated- 09.08.2024.

Respected Sir,

In producing here with 03(Three) accused persons namely i) Rajesh Kumar (28Y) S/O- Shib Prasad Roy of vill- Manoharpatti Word No-02 PO- Machi PS- Sakra Dist- Muzaffarpur State- Bihar Pin-843105 (Driver) ii) Md. Sarfaraj (24Y) S/o- Md. Salauddin of vill- Mirjapur PO.- Dhansayn PS- Alinagar Dist-Darbhanga State- Bihar PIN- 847405 iii) Saburali Khan (58 Y) S/o- Lt. Abdul Ali Khan of vill- Rajpur P.O- Piardoba PS- Taldangra Dist- Bankura along with seized articles i.e. 01 (one) TATA LPT 407 having Reg. No-JH05CJ-0143 loaded with (i) 90 Full bags potato, weight approx. 50 Kg of each and 01 half bag potato, weight approx. 20 Kg, total weight approx. 45.20 Quintals (ii) 02 empty plastic Box, style as Suitable for BS IV & BS- VI , Diesel exhaust fluid to the effect that I, ASI Bipin Ch. Mahato along with C/281 Avijit Patra, C/467 Biprojit Saha, and HG/1453 Bholanath Mahato all of Boro PS Dist-Purulia vide C.C. No-2189/24 Dated-09.08.2024 were engaged in Naka checking duty at Near Khariduara brize on Manbazar- Bandwan Pitch Road (SH-05) under Boro PS Dist-Purulia and found the above noted TATA LPT 407 was coming from Manbazar side via SH-05 towards Bandwan. Then, we stopped the said TATA LPT 407 loaded with potato on 10.08.2024 at about 10:45 hrs. and asked the driver regarding any valid challan of potato, then he made incoherent statements. Hence, we searched the vehicle thoroughly and found (i) 90 Full bags potato, weight approx. 50 Kg of each and 01 half bag potato, weight approx. 20 Kg total approx. 45.20 Quintals, (ii) 02 empty plastic Box, style as Suitable for BS IV & BS- VI , Diesel exhaust fluid which were covered by plastic Tarpaulin. On being asked, the said driver could not produce any valid papers of this potato. On interrogation, he disclosed his name and address as noted above. So, it is reasonable to believe that the driver & owner of the above noted vehicle collected the said potato either by theft or by any other fraudulent means from anywhere and transporting the same to earn money for wrongful gains. As such, there is every reason to believe that the above noted vehicle transporting potato illegally. So, I seized the same under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses with proper audio videography as per law in between 11:20 hrs to 11:35 hrs. During further interrogation they confessed their guilt as such I arrested them on 10.08.2024 in between 11:45 hrs to 11:55 hrs and maintained all formalities regarding arrest as the accused persons is liable for prosecution U/S-303(2)/317(2) BNS.

I therefore pray before you, kindly lodge an FIR against the owner of the TATA LPT 407 having Reg. JH05CJ-0143 with 90 Full bags potato, weight approx. 50 Kg of each and 01 half bag potato, weight approx. 20 Kg total approx. 45.20 Quantal, (ii) 02 empty plastic Box, style as Suitable for BS IV & BS- VI Diesel exhaust fluid and arrested accused persons i) Rajesh Kumar (28Y) S/O- Shib Prasad Roy of vill-Manoharpatti Word No-02 PO- Machi PS- Sakra Dist- Muzaffarpur State- Bihar Pin-843105 (Driver) ii) Md. Sarfaraj (24Y) S/o- Md. Salauddin of vill- Mirjapur PO.- Dhansayn PS- Alinagar Dist- Darbhanga State- Bihar PIN- 847405 iii) Saburali Khan (58 Y) S/o- Lt. Abdul Ali Khan of vill- Rajpur P.O- Pyardoba PS- Taldangra Dist- Bankura as per law and arrange for its investigation.

Received -on. 10.08.24

af 12:45 fors stearted.

Bero te case no41/24 24 10.08.24

20/5-805/2)/3/7(2) BNS Act.

Dist - Purulia

(Bipin Ch. Mahato)

ASI of Police

Boro P.S. Dist-Purulia

Date-10.08.2024